
Kerens Softball
2025

Day Date Opponent Place Team Time
Saturday January 25 Tyler Tyler Varsity 12:00

scrimmage  
Monday January 27 Axtell Axtell Varsity 4:30

scrimmage   
Friday January 31 Corsicana Corsicana Varsity 5:00

scrimmage  
Monday February 3 TBD Kerens Varsity 4:30

scrimmage
Friday February 7 Winona Kerens Varsity 4:30

scrimmage   
Tues February 11 Grand Saline Grand Saline Varsity 6:00

  
  Athens  Varsity TBA

 Tournament   
Thus February 13 Palestine  8:30
Fri February 14 Mexia/Eustace  8:30/11:20
Sat February 15 Malakoff/Athens  12:45/3:35

Tuesday February 18 Big Sandy Kerens Varsity 5:00
  

Thur Sat  Waco Tournament Waco ISD Varsity TBA
 Tournament Complex

Thurs February 20 Jarrell/Bosqueville Turf/Dirt 1:30/5:30
Fri February 21 McGregor/University Dirt/Turf 8:15/10:00
Sat February 22 Manor New Tech/Franklin Turf/Turf 3:15/6:45

Tuesday February 25 Kemp Kemp  5:00
    
   Tyler   Varsity TBD
  Tournament   

Thurs February 27  Brownsboro/Troup Pool Play Tyler High 8:00/9:20
Fri February 28 TBD TBD
Sat March 1 TBD TBD

Tuesday March 4 Mildred* Kerens  Varsity 6:00
   

Friday March 7 Mildred* Mildred Varsity 6:00
    

Tuesday March 11 Cross Roads* Cross Roads  Varsity 5:00
  Double Header   

Tuesday March 18 Frankston* Frankston Varsity 6:00
    

Friday March 21 Frankston* Kerens Varsity 6:00
    

Tuesday March 25 LaPoynor*  LaPoynor  Varsity 6:00
    

Friday March 28 LaPoynor*  Kerens  Varsity 6:00 Prom

    
Tuesday April 1 Wortham* Kerens Varsity 6:00

     
Friday April 4 Wortham*  Wortham Varsity 4:30

   
Tuesday April 8 Cayuga* Cayuga Varsity 6:00

     
Friday April 11 Cayuga*  Kerens Varsity 6:00

Fish Fry

Tuesday April 16 Avalon* Kerens Varsity 6:00
  Senior Night   

Thursday April 17 Trinidad* Kerens Varsity 6:00 Good Friday

   
AD Brent Watkins  * District Games To recieve text update Text @75144SB to 801010

Head Coach: Jayson Engel 903.654.1798 engelj@kerensisd.org
Asst. Coach Madi Lucas Asst. Coach Hana Hartman Asst. Coach Abby Holt


